

# CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

(Amounts expressed in thousands of Renminbi (“RMB”), except per share data)

	Note	For the year ended December 31	
		2005	2004 Restated
<b>Revenues</b>			
Aviation information technology service		1,238,003	1,025,725
Data network and others		258,781	257,125
<b>Total revenues</b>	5	<b>1,496,784</b>	1,282,850
Business taxes and other surcharges		(49,764)	(42,277)
<b>Net revenues</b>		<b>1,447,020</b>	1,240,573
<b>Operating expenses</b>			
Depreciation and amortisation		(182,015)	(166,741)
Network usage		(59,982)	(70,671)
Personnel		(157,748)	(133,829)
Operating lease rentals		(61,878)	(49,406)
Technical support and maintenance fees		(68,138)	(40,456)
Commission and promotion expenses		(148,004)	(155,702)
Other operating expenses		(225,392)	(170,624)
<b>Total operating expenses</b>		<b>(903,157)</b>	(787,429)
<b>Operating profit</b>		<b>543,863</b>	453,144
Financial income, net		38,441	37,558
Share of results of associated companies		11,312	10,934
Other income/(expenses), net		1,141	(2,038)
<b>Profit before taxation</b>	6	<b>594,757</b>	499,598
Taxation	10	(51,063)	(40,188)
<b>Profit after taxation</b>		<b>543,694</b>	459,410
<b>Attributable to</b>			
Equity holders of the Company		529,647	449,181
Minority interests		14,047	10,229
		<b>543,694</b>	459,410
<b>Earnings per share for profit attributable to the equity holders of the Company,</b>			
Basic and diluted (RMB)	11	<b>0.60</b>	0.51
<b>Dividends</b>	12	<b>204,276</b>	177,632

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these consolidated financial statements.